

No. 09-1205

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

KEITH SMITH AND SHIRLEY SPERLAZZA,
Petitioners,

v.

BAYER CORPORATION,
Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit**

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

CARTER G. PHILLIPS
ERIC D. MCARTHUR
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-8000

SUSAN A. WEBER
JAMES R.M. HEMMINGS
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1 South Dearborn Street
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 853-7000

PHILIP S. BECK*
ADAM L. HOEFLICH
CAROLYN J. FRANTZ
ANDREW C. BAAK
BARTLIT BECK HERMAN
PALENCHER & SCOTT LLP
54 West Hubbard Street
Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60610
(312) 494-4400
philip.beck@bartlit-
beck.com

Counsel for Respondent

December 29, 2010

* Counsel of Record

[Additional Counsel on Inside Cover]

JOSHUA J. FOUGERE†
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-8000

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ..	1
I. <i>WHITE</i> EFFECTIVELY DISPOSES OF THE UNDERLYING CLAIMS PETITION- ERS SEEK TO LITIGATE AS A CLASS	1
II. <i>WHITE</i> ALSO DEMONSTRATES THAT PETITIONERS' ARGUMENTS AGAINST ISSUE PRECLUSION ARE WRONG AND ARE NOT WELL PRESENTED	3
CONCLUSION	6
SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX: <i>White</i> v. <i>Wyeth</i> , No. 35296, 2010 WL 5140048 (W. Va. Dec. 17, 2010).....	1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Horan v. Turnpike Ford, Inc.</i> , 433 S.E.2d 559 (W. Va. 1993).....	5
<i>Jones, Inc. v. W. A. Wiedebusch Plumbing & Heating Co.</i> , 201 S.E.2d 248 (W. Va. 1973).....	5
<i>Legg v. Johnson, Simmerman & Broughton, L.C.</i> , 576 S.E.2d 532 (W. Va. 2002)....	5
<i>Mountaineer Contractors, Inc. v. Mountain State Mack, Inc.</i> , 268 S.E.2d 886 (W. Va. 1980).....	5
<i>Sylvia Coal Co. v. Mercury Coal & Coke Co.</i> , 156 S.E.2d 1 (W. Va. 1967).....	5
<i>White v. Wyeth</i> , No. 35296, 2010 WL 5140048 (W. Va. Dec. 17, 2010).....	1, 2, 5
